UNIVERSITY OF TWENTE.

DECISIONS Executive Board 22-01-2024

- 1. Minutes EB-meeting d.d. 15-01-2024 (agenda-item 7) The Executive Board decides to approve the minutes of the EB-meeting d.d. 15-01-2024.
- 2. Renewal student exchange agreement UT-RMIT (agenda-item 8) The Executive Board decides to approve the renewal of the student exchange agreement with Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT), Australia.
- **3. Award Julianapenning** (agenda-item 9) The Executive Board decides to award the Julianapenning to Prof.dr.ir. H.J.M. ter Brake.